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actions or behaviour on the part of Bank Austria or any of its officers, directors, employees or agents. Any Custodian acting on behalf of its customers will decide in its own 
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basis that the sole relevant legal binding information in connection with any custody relationship between a customer and Bank Austria, if applicable, is, and continues to be, 

provided by the relevant message types (e.g. SWIFT), which are agreed between a customer and Bank Austria.  

Imprint 

Corporate & Investment Banking 

UniCredit Bank Austria AG 

Global Securities Services 

Julius Tandler-Platz 3 

A-1090 Vienna 

www.unicreditgroup.eu 

Your contacts: 

 

Yavor Dojdevski 

Head of Global Securities Services Bulgaria 

tel. +359 2 923 2670 

yavor.dojdevski@unicreditgroup.bg 

http://gss.unicreditgroup.eu 

 

 

Veselin Stefanov 

Relationship Manager 

tel. +359 2 923 2818 

veselin.stefanov@unicreditgroup.bg 

 

Summary: The Bulgarian Government issued amendments to the holiday calendar for 2012. 

According to the Labour Code the Government has authority to re-arrange business with non-business days, and has 

decided on the following changes in 2012. 
DATE DAY NAME Banks CDAD BNB RINGS BSE 

01.01.2012 Sunday New Year's Day closed no no no no 

02.01.2012 Monday Non-working day closed no no no no 

21.01.2012 Saturday Working day open yes yes yes no 

03.03.2012 Saturday Liberation Day closed no no no no 

13.04.2012 Friday Good Friday closed no no no no 

15.04.2012 Sunday Easter Day closed no no no no 

16.04.2012 Monday Easter Monday closed no no no no 

21.04.2012 Saturday Working day open yes yes yes no 

30.04.2012 Monday Non-working day closed no no no no 

01.05.2012 Tuesday May Day, Labour and International Workers' Solidarity Day closed no no no no 

06.05.2012 Sunday St. George Day closed no no no no 

19.05.2012 Saturday Working day open yes yes yes no 

24.05.2012 Thursday Day of Bulgarian Learning and Culture, and the Slavonic Script  closed no no no no 

25.05.2012 Friday Non-working day closed no no no no 

06.09.2012 Thursday Union Day  closed no no no no 

07.09.2012 Friday Non-working day closed no no no no 

22.09.2012 Saturday Independence Day closed no no no no 

29.09.2012 Saturday Working day open yes yes yes no 

15.12.2012 Saturday Working day open yes yes yes no 

24.12.2012 Monday Christmas Eve closed no no no no 

25.12.2012 Tuesday Christmas Day closed no no no no 

26.12.2012 Wednesday Christmas Holiday closed no no no no 

31.12.2012 Monday Non-working day closed no no no no 

Impact on investors: Please update the trading and settlement schedule for Bulgaria in line with the new Holiday 

Calendar for 2012.  
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